iii) 07 Nos. 

4) Method of Tender  Open E -Tender System 
 (Online submission of Part I - Techno-Commercial  Bid     
 and  Part II - Price Bid through Website 
 https://tntenders.gov.in  of NIC 

5) (a) Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs. 31,700 /- (Rupees Thirty One Thousand and Seven 
Hundred only) to be paid through online payment 
gateway. 

i) The Online payment Gateway has been enabled for TNPGDCL in TN Tenders Portal. 
(www.tntenders.gov.in). All the payments for the tenders like EMD will be carried out by the 
Bidders only through online payment mode.

[...]

If excess or short, the tender status will be shown 
as invalid. 

iii) The EMD payment  should be made at least 2 days in advance, before the tender closing  
 date / time to avoid last-minute hassles.  

(b) Bank Guarantee  Bank  Guarantee  in  lieu  of  EMD  for  Rs. 31,700 /- 
(Rupees Thirty One Thousand and Seven Hundred only)   
with  a  validity  for  a  period  of  one  year, obtained  
from  the  Nationalised  or  Scheduled  Bank as per  
Section - I  and  as  per  the  format  enclosed  in   

Annexure V. 

(c) Permanent Earnest Money    

Deposit (PEMD) holders